

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 1626/2025

Yash Paul

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Aditya Vikram Sharma, Adv vice
Mr. Ravinder Sharma, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

28.11.2025

Response be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 16.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

28.11.2025

Shafqat