

Sr. No. 11

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1626/2025

Yash Paul

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Aditya Vikram Sharma, Adv. vice
Mr. Ravinder Sharma, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi and
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI submits that he has filed counter on behalf of the respondents on 20.02.2026, however, the same is not available on record.

Registry to trace, scan and place the same on record.

Respondents' counsel undertakes to provide copy of the counter to the petitioner's counsel during the course of this week.

List on 20.07.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
05.05.2026